Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 333 South State Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5392 Jenniffer.clark@questar.com

Attorney for Questar Gas Company

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

)	
IN THE MATTER OF A REQUEST FOR)	
AGENCY ACTION TO REVIEW THE)	Docket No. 17-057-T01
CARRYING CHARGES APPLIED TO)	QUESTAR GAS COMPANY'S
VARIOUS QUESTAR GAS COMPANY)	REPLY COMMENTS
ACCOUNT BALANCES)	
)	

Pursuant to the Notice of Filing, Comment Period and Docket Numbering Clarification issued in the above-referenced docket on January 31, 2017, Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or the Company) respectfully submits these Reply Comments and the attached updated tariff sheets reflecting proposed changes to Section 8.07 of the Company's Utah Natural Gas Tariff No. 400 (Tariff). Questar Gas submits these comments and attachments in order to correct an error in the originally submitted legislative and proposed tariff sheets.

On January 26th, 2017 the Company submitted the Application in this matter, seeking changes to Section 8.07 of the Tariff to (1) update the Company's carrying charge to 4.19%, with an effective date of March 1, 2017, (2) modify the date on which the carrying charge must be updated each year, and (3) remove a reference to an obsolete source of data. The Company subsequently discovered that it omitted the word "year" from the legislative and proposed tariff sheets that had been provided as Exhibit 1.

The first paragraph of the submitted exhibit was as follows:

On or before March 1 of each year, the Company shall calculate an annual carrying charge and file a letter with the Commission reflecting this rate, to be effective on April 1 of each year. This charge shall be based on the average annual Aaa and Baa Corporate interest rates for the preceding calendar. The calculated rate shall be applied to the following accounts:

The first paragraph should read (correction emphasized):

On or before March 1 of each year, the Company shall calculate an annual carrying charge and file a letter with the Commission reflecting this rate, to be effective on April 1 of each year. This charge shall be based on the average annual Aaa and Baa Corporate interest rates for the preceding calendar <u>year</u>. The calculated rate shall be applied to the following accounts:

The Company has attached the corrected proposed and legislative Tariff sheets as Exhibit 1R.

WHEREFORE, Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission accept and approve the corrected attached Tariff sheets effective March 1, 2016.

DATED this 22nd day of February 2017.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5392

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Questar Gas Company's Reply Comments was served upon the following by electronic mail on February 22, 2017:

Patricia E. Schmid Justin C. Jetter Assistant Attorney Generals 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@utah.gov jjetter@utah.gov	Michelle Beck Director Office of Consumer Services 400 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 mbeck@utah.gov
Robert Moore Assistant Attorney General 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 rmoore@utah.gov	Chris Parker Division of Public Utilities 400 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 chrisparker@utah.gov
